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IANAS FOCAL POINTS AND GUESTS 
CONTACT INFORMATION 
NAS-BECKMAN CENTER 

Argentina  
Mariana Weissmann  
National Academy of Exact, Physical and Natural of 
Argentina (ANCEFN)  
E-mail: weissman@tandar.cnea.gov.ar 

Bolivia  
Mónica Moraes R.  
National Academy of Sciences of Bolivia  
E-mail: monicamoraes45@gmail.com 

Brazil  
Marcia Barbosa  
Brazilian Academy of Sciences  
E-mail: marcia.barbosa@ufrgs.br 

Canada  
Frances Henry  
The Royal Society of Canada  
E-mail: franceshenry@sympatico.ca / azaglul@rsc-src.ca 

Caribbean  
Neela Badrie  
Caribbean Academy of Sciences  
E-mail: nbadrie@yahoo.com / neela.badrie@sta.uwi.edu 

Chile  
Cecilia Hidalgo 
Chilean Academy of Sciences  
E-mail: chidalgo@med.uchile.cl 

Colombia  
Elena Groot de Restrepo  
Colombian Academy of Exact, Physical and Natural 
Sciences  
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E-mail: hgroot@uniandes.edu.co 

Costa Rica  
Giselle Tamayo  
National Academy of Science of Costa Rica (ANC)  
E-mail: giselle.tamayo.ucr@gmail.com 

Cuba  
Olga Fernandez  
Academy of Sciences of Cuba  
E-mail: olgafe@gmail.com 

Dominican Republic  
Milena Cabrera Maldonado  
Academy of Sciences of the Dominican Republic  
E-mail: milcama4@hotmail.com 

Ecuador  
María Veronica Crespo-Pérez  
Academy of Sciences of Ecuador  
E-mail: mvcrespo@puce.edu.ec 

Guatemala  
María del Carmen Samayoa  
Academy of Medical Physical and Natural Sciences of 
Guatemala  
E-mail: mcasamayoa@gmail.com 

Honduras  
María Guadalupe C. Alduvin Sainz  
National Academy of Sciences of Honduras  
E-mail: carolinalduvin46@gmail.com 

Mexico  
Judith Zubieta García  
Mexican Academy of Sciences  
E-mail: zubieta@servidor.unam.mx 

Nicaragua  
Margarita Vannini  
National Academy of Sciences of Nicaragua  
E-mail: margarita.vannini@ihnca.edu.ni 

Peru  
Ruth Shady  
National Academy of Sciences of Peru  
E-mail: rshady@zonacaral.gob.pe 

Uruguay  
Ana Denicola  
National Academy of Sciences of Uruguay  
E-mail: ana.denicola@gmail.com 

USA  
Carol Gross  
US-National Academy of Sciences  
E-mail: cgross@cgl.ucsf.edu 

Venezuela  
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Liliana López  
Academy of Physical, Mathematical and Natural Sciences 
of Venezuela  
E-mail: liliana.lopez@ciens.ucv.ve 

 

GUESTS 

Susan Wessler, US-National Academy of Sciences 

Marlene de la Cruz--UCI Minority Science Program 

Dianne Newman--MacArthur fellow Cal Tech  

Zuzanna Siwy--Professor UCI-W 

Kathleen Treseder (UCI)  

 

IANAS and the US-NAS Participants 

Adriana de la Cruz Molina  
Executive Director  

 IANAS Secretariat 
E-mail: ianas2011@hotmail.com 

Marcos Cortesao 

International Relations, Brazilian Academy of Sciences 

Nina Ward 

USA-National Academy of Sciences  

 

OUR GRATITUD TO THE US-NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, 

DR. J. HILDEBRAND AD DR.J. BORIGHT 

FOR THEIR SUPPORT AND GENEROSITY HOSTING THIS EVENT 

AND TO THE BECKMAN CENTER OF THEIR HOSPITALITY. 
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